





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.203 /2018

Appellant : Md. Abdul Jalil Akanda

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Dev. Officer, Bhurbandha Dev.

Block, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 28.08.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 28.08.2020

The appellant informs through an e-mail that he is unable to attend today's hearing for a personal reason.

The SPIO of Bhurbandha Dev. Block is absent without step.

Fix next date of hearing on 09.10.2020 at 11:30 AM.

Issue notices accordingly.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.203 /2018

Dtd.28.08.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Dev. Officer, Bhurbandha Dev. Block, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 180 for information and necessary action.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Chief Executive Officer, Morigaon Zilla Parishad, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782 180 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Abdul Jalil Akanda, S/o- Lt. Abdul Khalek Akand, Vill- Islampatty Seujnagar, PO- Hoiborgaon, Pin- 782 002, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission